Data Resources for the 2022 LBB Performance Measures
Texas Public Universities

This data is to be used for 2021 LBB reporting (report issued on March 2022)

1. The number of baccalaureate level graduates who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas public

community college during the past six years

2. The number of students enrolled in the fall semester who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas

public community college during the past six years

Outcome Measure 18, 19 and 20: Percentage of Underprepared Students Who Satisfy TSI Obligation within 2 Years

(Math, Reading and Writing)




1. The number of baccalaureate level graduates who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas public community college during the past six years.

Data Resources for LBB Measures
Texas Public Universities

Institution

Baccalaureate Graduates -- FY21
(reported fall 2021)

CTC Transfers -- FY16 thru FY21

% Bacc Grads completing at least 30 SCH

at CTCs

ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY
LAMAR UNIVERSITY

MIDWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY
SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY
STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIV
SUL ROSS RIO GRANDE COLLEGE
SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY
TARLETON STATE UNIVERSITY
TEXAS A&M INTERNATIONAL UNIV
TEXAS A&M UNIV AT GALVESTON
TEXAS A&M UNIV-CENTRAL TEXAS
TEXAS A&M UNIV-CORPUS CHRISTI
TEXAS A&M UNIV-KINGSVILLE
TEXAS A&M UNIV-SAN ANTONIO
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY

TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-COMMERCE
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-TEXARKANA
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY

TEXAS WOMAN'S UNIVERSITY

. OF HOUSTON-CLEAR LAKE

. OF HOUSTON-DOWNTOWN

. OF HOUSTON-VICTORIA

. OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON

. OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN

. OF TEXAS AT DALLAS

. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO

. OF TEXAS AT SAN ANTONIO

. OF TEXAS AT TYLER

. OF TEXAS PERMIAN BASIN

. OF TEXAS-RIO GRANDE VALLEY
UNIV. OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS
WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY
STATEWIDE

ccccccccccc

1,151
1,741
1,138
1,455
4,343
2,405
200
205
2,642
1,262
344
590
1,843
1,182
1,256
12,315
2,133
375
935
7,467
6,594
2,254
1,624
2,982
835
8,489
9,763
4,870
4,004
6,282
1,892
908
4,935
812
8,762
7,737
1,699

119,424

248
371
379
240

1,726
732
130

42

1,143

417

84
397
538
406
777

4,143
865
183
176

2,377

1,670
956
973

1,413
456

3,116

1,368

1,782

1,228

2,220
981
370

1,502
450

3,144

2,843
592

40,438

21.5%
21.3%
33.3%
16.5%
39.7%
30.4%
65.0%
20.5%
43.3%
33.0%
24.4%
67.3%
29.2%
34.3%
61.9%
33.6%
40.6%
48.8%
18.8%
31.8%
25.3%
42.4%
59.9%
47.4%
54.6%
36.7%
14.0%
36.6%
30.7%
35.3%
51.8%
40.7%
30.4%
55.4%
35.9%
36.7%
34.8%
33.9%

Source: CBM001 and CBM009




Data Resources for LBB Measures
Texas Public Universities

2. The number of students enrolled in the fall semester who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas public community college during the past six years.

Institution

Undergraduates Fall 2021

CTC Transfers Fall 2021

UG from CTC Fall 2021

Angelo State University

Lamar University

Midwestern State University

Prairie View A&M University

Sam Houston State University
Stephen F. Austin State University

Sul Ross State University

Sul Ross State University Rio Grande College
Tarleton State University

Texas A&M International University
Texas A&M University

Texas A&M University at Galveston
Texas A&M University-Central Texas
Texas A&M University-Commerce
Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi
Texas A&M University-Kingsville
Texas A&M University-San Antonio
Texas A&M University-Texarkana
Texas Southern University

Texas State University

Texas Tech University

Texas Woman's University

The University of Texas Permian Basin
The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley
The University of Texas at Arlington
The University of Texas at Austin

The University of Texas at Dallas

The University of Texas at El Paso
The University of Texas at San Antonio
The University of Texas at Tyler
University of Houston

University of Houston-Clear Lake
University of Houston-Downtown
University of Houston-Victoria
University of North Texas

University of North Texas at Dallas
West Texas A&M University

Statewide

9,035
8,324
4,738
8,452
18,259
10,282
1,079
740
11,666
6,864
53,757
1,982
1,754
7,236
7,832
5,085
6,333
1,708
5,726
33,175
32,670
9,787
4,088
26,405
28,058
40,916
21,236
20,065
28,936
7,171
37,836
6,764
13,349
3,009
32,450
3,394
7,026
527,187

1,035
1,635
1,284
1,119
6,235
2,597
261
532
4,079
1,975
13,313
323
1,241
2,586
2,105
1,281
3,113
739
924
8,994
6,943
3,373
1,384
7,996
10,920
5,315
6,395
5,142
8,768
3,130
12,345
4,196
5,991
1,508
10,243
1,816
2,239
153,075

11.5%
19.6%
27.1%
13.2%
34.1%
25.3%
24.2%
71.9%
35.0%
28.8%
24.8%
16.3%
70.8%
35.7%
26.9%
25.2%
49.2%
43.3%
16.1%
27.1%
21.3%
34.5%
33.9%
30.3%
38.9%
13.0%
30.1%
25.6%
30.3%
43.6%
32.6%
62.0%
44.9%
50.1%
31.6%
53.5%
31.9%
29.0%

Source: CBM001




Data Resources for LBB Measures

Texas Public Universities

Outcome Measures 18, 19 and 20: Percentage of Underprepared Students Who Satisfy the TSI Obligation within 2 Years (Math, Writing and Reading)

Outcome 18: Math

Outcome 19: Writing

Outcome 20: Reading

Institution Fall 2018 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2017

ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY 78.9 80.3 88.9 95.2 92.3 90.8
LAMAR UNIVERSITY 57.5 63.7 64.4 85.5 82.2 90.4
MIDWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY 63.3 68.6 50.0 66.7 61.9 83.7
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY 38.8 57.5 63.2 94.4 63.4 86.0
SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY 90.5 89.7 97.0 88.9 96.7 98.4
STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIV 67.2 71.0 94.4 83.3 94.6 91.7
SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY 43.0 56.9 78.6 71.8 87.1 88.1
TARLETON STATE UNIVERSITY 61.3 71.3 82.1 80.0 86.7 89.0
TEXAS A&M INTERNATIONAL UNIV 72.1 79.4 78.1 71.4 88.3 91.7
TEXAS A&M UNIV AT GALVESTON 96.3 64.3 N/A N/A 100.0 100.0
TEXAS A&M UNIV-CORPUS CHRISTI 29.0 53.4 70.0 63.6 71.4 73.3
TEXAS A&M UNIV-KINGSVILLE 53.8 69.9 61.5 76.6 74.1 87.3
TEXAS A&M UNIV-SAN ANTONIO 46.7 54.1 N/A 50.0 N/A 50.0
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY 94.1 88.7 30.8 71.4 91.3 87.9
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-COMMERCE 51.1 76.9 90.4 88.0 62.0 75.6
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-TEXARKANA 44.7 62.3 50.0 85.7 43.8 84.0
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 20.1 40.5 39.6 61.7 20.4 45.4
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY 56.4 70.3 68.0 61.3 77.7 85.3
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY 87.9 95.8 63.6 97.9 70.6 97.9
TEXAS WOMAN'S UNIVERSITY 43.2 62.9 71.2 78.7 92.9 90.5
U. OF HOUSTON-CLEAR LAKE 54.2 70.8 100.0 50.0 80.0 66.7
U. OF HOUSTON-DOWNTOWN 68.1 78.4 65.0 81.5 76.0 83.3
U. OF HOUSTON-VICTORIA 38.5 63.9 71.4 87.5 79.2 88.0
U. OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON 28.0 51.9 33.3 33.3 25.0 50.0
U. OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN 94.9 50.0 83.3 100.0 66.7 33.3
U. OF TEXAS AT DALLAS 20.0 30.0 50.0 100.0 25.0 50.0
U. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 67.7 76.4 56.1 72.1 66.6 79.3
U. OF TEXAS AT SAN ANTONIO 76.4 74.4 94.1 76.5 90.0 75.6
U. OF TEXAS AT TYLER 56.4 78.9 94.1 14.3 88.9 50.0
U. OF TEXAS PERMIAN BASIN 40.7 47.2 63.9 71.6 35.6 55.6
U. OF TEXAS-RIO GRANDE VALLEY 63.3 73.1 N/A 76.0 75.0 87.4
UNIV. OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS 56.4 75.9 42.9 60.0 54.1 78.6
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON 76.6 88.8 64.3 88.9 86.5 97.6
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS 59.8 70.8 93.3 88.4 85.9 83.9
WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY 64.6 88.1 76.0 89.2 75.0 88.9
STATEWIDE 56.7 69.2 55.5 77.8 62.8 77.6

Source: CBM001 and CBM002
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