Data Resources for the 2022 LBB Performance Measures Texas Public Universities

This data is to be used for 2021 LBB reporting (report issued on March 2022)

- 1. The number of baccalaureate level graduates who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas public community college during the past six years
- 2. The number of students enrolled in the fall semester who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas public community college during the past six years

Outcome Measure 18, 19 and 20: Percentage of Underprepared Students Who Satisfy TSI Obligation within 2 Years (Math, Reading and Writing)

Data Resources for LBB Measures Texas Public Universities

1. The number of baccalaureate level graduates who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas public community college during the past six years.

1. The humber of baccalaureate level graduates who a	·	петосто ит с техао равне сотпист	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To add a de	Baccalaureate Graduates FY21	CTC Transfers - FV4 C Hors FV24	% Bacc Grads completing at least 30 SCH		
Institution	(reported fall 2021)	CTC Transfers FY16 thru FY21	at CTCs		
ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY	1,151	248	21.5%		
LAMAR UNIVERSITY	1,741		21.3%		
MIDWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY	1,138		33.3%		
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY	1,455	240	16.5%		
SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY	4,343	1,726	39.7%		
STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIV	2,405	732	30.4%		
SUL ROSS RIO GRANDE COLLEGE	200	130	65.0%		
SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY	205		20.5%		
TARLETON STATE UNIVERSITY	2,642	1,143	43.3%		
TEXAS A&M INTERNATIONAL UNIV	1,262	417	33.0%		
TEXAS A&M UNIV AT GALVESTON	344	84	24.4%		
TEXAS A&M UNIV-CENTRAL TEXAS	590	397	67.3%		
TEXAS A&M UNIV-CORPUS CHRISTI	1,843	538	29.2%		
TEXAS A&M UNIV-KINGSVILLE	1,182	406	34.3%		
TEXAS A&M UNIV-SAN ANTONIO	1,256		61.9%		
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY	12,315	4,143	33.6%		
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-COMMERCE	2,133	865	40.6%		
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-TEXARKANA	375	183	48.8%		
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY	935	176	18.8%		
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY	7,467	2,377	31.8%		
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY	6,594	1,670	25.3%		
TEXAS WOMAN'S UNIVERSITY	2,254	956	42.4%		
U. OF HOUSTON-CLEAR LAKE	1,624	973	59.9%		
U. OF HOUSTON-DOWNTOWN	2,982	1,413	47.4%		
U. OF HOUSTON-VICTORIA	835	456	54.6%		
U. OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON	8,489	3,116	36.7%		
U. OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN	9,763	1,368	14.0%		
U. OF TEXAS AT DALLAS	4,870	1,782	36.6%		
U. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO	4,004	1,228	30.7%		
U. OF TEXAS AT SAN ANTONIO	6,282	2,220	35.3%		
U. OF TEXAS AT TYLER	1,892	981	51.8%		
U. OF TEXAS PERMIAN BASIN	908	370	40.7%		
U. OF TEXAS-RIO GRANDE VALLEY	4,935	1,502	30.4%		
UNIV. OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS	812	450	55.4%		
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON	8,762	3,144	35.9%		
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS	7,737	2,843	36.7%		
WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY	1,699	, 592	34.8%		
STATEWIDE	119,424	40,438	33.9%		

Source: CBM001 and CBM009

Data Resources for LBB Measures Texas Public Universities

2. The number of students enrolled in the fall semester who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas public community college during the past six years.									
Institution	Undergraduates Fall 2021	CTC Transfers Fall 2021	UG from CTC Fall 2021						
Angelo State University	9,035	1,035	11.5%						
Lamar University	8,324	1,635	19.6%						
Midwestern State University	4,738	1,284	27.1%						
Prairie View A&M University	8,452	1,119	13.2%						
Sam Houston State University	18,259	6,235	34.1%						
Stephen F. Austin State University	10,282	2,597	25.3%						
Sul Ross State University	1,079	261	24.2%						
Sul Ross State University Rio Grande College	740	532	71.9%						
Tarleton State University	11,666	4,079	35.0%						
Texas A&M International University	6,864	1,975	28.8%						
Texas A&M University	53,757	13,313	24.8%						
Texas A&M University at Galveston	1,982	323	16.3%						
Texas A&M University-Central Texas	1,754	1,241	70.8%						
Texas A&M University-Commerce	7,236	2,586	35.7%						
Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi	7,832	2,105	26.9%						
Texas A&M University-Kingsville	5,085	1,281	25.2%						
Texas A&M University-San Antonio	6,333	3,113	49.2%						
Texas A&M University-Texarkana	1,708	739	43.3%						
Texas Southern University	5,726	924	16.1%						
Texas State University	33,175	8,994	27.1%						
Texas Tech University	32,670	6,943	21.3%						
Texas Woman's University	9,787	3,373	34.5%						
The University of Texas Permian Basin	4,088	1,384	33.9%						
The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley	26,405	7,996	30.3%						
The University of Texas at Arlington	28,058	10,920	38.9%						
The University of Texas at Austin	40,916	5,315	13.0%						
The University of Texas at Dallas	21,236	6,395	30.1%						
The University of Texas at El Paso	20,065	5,142	25.6%						
The University of Texas at San Antonio	28,936	8,768	30.3%						
The University of Texas at Tyler	7,171	3,130	43.6%						
University of Houston	37,836	12,345	32.6%						
University of Houston-Clear Lake	6,764	4,196	62.0%						
University of Houston-Downtown	13,349	5,991	44.9%						
University of Houston-Victoria	3,009	1,508	50.1%						
University of North Texas	32,450	10,243	31.6%						
University of North Texas at Dallas	3,394	1,816	53.5%						
West Texas A&M University	7,026	2,239	31.9%						
Statewide	527,187	153,075	29.0%						

Source: CBM001

Data Resources for LBB Measures Texas Public Universities

Outcome Measures 18, 19 and 20: Percentage of Underprepared Students Who Satisfy the TSI Obligation within 2 Years (Math, Writing and Reading)

	Outcome 18: Math		Outcome 19: Writing		Outcome 20: Reading	
Institution	Fall 2018	Fall 2017	Fall 2018	Fall 2017	Fall 2018	Fall 2017
ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY	78.9	80.3	88.9	95.2	92.3	90.8
LAMAR UNIVERSITY	57.5	63.7	64.4	85.5	82.2	90.4
MIDWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY	63.3	68.6	50.0	66.7	61.9	83.7
PRAIRIE VIEW A&M UNIVERSITY	38.8	57.5	63.2	94.4	63.4	86.0
SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY	90.5	89.7	97.0	88.9	96.7	98.4
STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIV	67.2	71.0	94.4	83.3	94.6	91.7
SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY	43.0	56.9	78.6	71.8	87.1	88.1
TARLETON STATE UNIVERSITY	61.3	71.3	82.1	80.0	86.7	89.0
TEXAS A&M INTERNATIONAL UNIV	72.1	79.4	78.1	71.4	88.3	91.7
TEXAS A&M UNIV AT GALVESTON	96.3	64.3	N/A	N/A	100.0	100.0
TEXAS A&M UNIV-CORPUS CHRISTI	29.0	53.4	70.0	63.6	71.4	73.3
TEXAS A&M UNIV-KINGSVILLE	53.8	69.9	61.5	76.6	74.1	87.3
TEXAS A&M UNIV-SAN ANTONIO	46.7	54.1	N/A	50.0	N/A	50.0
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY	94.1	88.7	30.8	71.4	91.3	87.9
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-COMMERCE	51.1	76.9	90.4	88.0	62.0	75.6
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY-TEXARKANA	44.7	62.3	50.0	85.7	43.8	84.0
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY	20.1	40.5	39.6	61.7	20.4	45.4
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY	56.4	70.3	68.0	61.3	77.7	85.3
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY	87.9	95.8	63.6	97.9	70.6	97.9
TEXAS WOMAN'S UNIVERSITY	43.2	62.9	71.2	78.7	92.9	90.5
U. OF HOUSTON-CLEAR LAKE	54.2	70.8	100.0	50.0	80.0	66.7
U. OF HOUSTON-DOWNTOWN	68.1	78.4	65.0	81.5	76.0	83.3
U. OF HOUSTON-VICTORIA	38.5	63.9	71.4	87.5	79.2	88.0
U. OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON	28.0	51.9	33.3	33.3	25.0	50.0
U. OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN	94.9	50.0	83.3	100.0	66.7	33.3
U. OF TEXAS AT DALLAS	20.0	30.0	50.0	100.0	25.0	50.0
U. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO	67.7	76.4	56.1	72.1	66.6	79.3
U. OF TEXAS AT SAN ANTONIO	76.4	74.4	94.1	76.5	90.0	75.6
U. OF TEXAS AT TYLER	56.4	78.9	94.1	14.3	88.9	50.0
U. OF TEXAS PERMIAN BASIN	40.7	47.2	63.9	71.6	35.6	55.6
U. OF TEXAS-RIO GRANDE VALLEY	63.3	73.1	N/A	76.0	75.0	87.4
UNIV. OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS	56.4	75.9	42.9	60.0	54.1	78.6
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON	76.6	88.8	64.3	88.9	86.5	97.6
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS	59.8	70.8	93.3	88.4	85.9	83.9
WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY	64.6	88.1	76.0	89.2	75.0	88.9
STATEWIDE	56.7	69.2	55.5	77.8	62.8	77.6

Source: CBM001 and CBM002